is not rape, it is not robbery. The most
common crime is what we call MDOP,
malicious destruction of property. It
occurs between 3 p.m. and 8 p.m. That
is what most of the juvenile crime in
this country is.

We learned that in the Federal Gov-
ernment we have control over 197 juve-
niles. One hundred ninety-seven juve-
niles. Of that 197, 120 are Native Ameri-
cans or are on reservations, and we
have jurisdiction over them. So we are
talking about 77 individuals that we as
a Federal Government have control
over.

The States, on the other hand, they
incarcerate or have under their control